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METHODOLOGY

* Monthly tracking survey

*Representative sample of adult 2 - - r 3
American travelers in each of four U.S. N ol muwo
regions ey |

ATLANTIC

* Tracks traveler sentiment to generate
insights into domestic travel trends

*Survey collected: February 15-25

*4,000+ fully completed surveys

collected each wave

& EAST

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

* Confidence interval of +/- 1.55% CENTRAL |

*Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region



GENERATIONAL DEFINITIONS

GEN £ GEN X
1997 10 2012 1965 0 1980
MILLENNIALS BABY BOOMERS

1981 o 1996 — 1946 to 1964



Let’s Look Forward




Question:

Which best describes
how excited you are
about LEISURE TRAVEL

in the NEXT TWELVE

(12) MONTHS? (Please

answer using the 11-
point scale below)

10 - | am extremely excited

9

O - | am not at all excited I2.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)
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$6,000
Question: Maximum Expected Annual Travel Budget

How much IN TOTAL is

the maximum you will $5,000
spend on leisure travel s o $4,677
(including airfare, $4150 54,345
accommodations and all §4.000 ML aars syl 83995
BA0BOYT s $3,991

other trip related
spending) during the 53597
NEXT 12 MONTHS?

$3 ,000
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Question:

Please think about how
you expect to spend

your household income
in the NEXT TWELVE (12)

MONTHS.

Use the scale to tell us
how much of o
spending priority will
each of the following
be?

% High Priority or Extremely High Priority

Leisure travel (domestic destinations)

Food and dining (away from home, at
restaurants)

Education (for yourself or other family members)

Leisure travel (international destinations)

Home improvement (upgrades, repairs,
remodels, new furniture)

Clothing and accessories

Entertainment (performance tickets, streaming
services, sporting events, etc.)

Purchase of new car(s)

Leisure travel (luxury experiences)

Home purchase (i.e., buying a new residential
property)
Other recreational equipment (sports gear,
outdoor gear, etc.)

Recreational vehicles (RVs, campers,
motorhomes, eic.)

Motorized recreational equipment (boats, jet skis,
motorcycles, ATVs, etc.)

23.5%

21.0%

20.9%

20.3%

18.2%

15.2%

13.9%

12.9%

7.9%

7.5%

7.1%

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)

35.2%

31.6%



Statement: How many trips have you taken in the
past month? (Includes all types of travel)

% of American Travelers Taking at Least One Trip

100%
~Day Trips ~-Overnight Trips
75%
. : 50.0%
25%
0%
" 2 2 9 5 9 " 2 5 2 5 " o o,
> i S ol i i i i > i i i i i
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Destination ¢ Ana lysts (Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)




Statement: How many trips have you taken in the
past month? (Includes all types of travel)

% of American Travelers Taking at Least One Trip

100%
~Day Trips ~-Overnight Trips
75%
. : 50.0%
25%
0%
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Destination ¢ Ana lysts (Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)
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Question: Please think deeply about
what motivates you to travel. What
really fuels your desire to travel now?

Q Critically important - It's my rocket fuel!
Q Very motivating

QO Somewhat motivating

Q Slightly motivating

QO Not motivating at all

Destination ¢Ana lysts



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to travel.

What really fuels your desire to travel now?

Quality time with friends and /or family

Tiel‘ #] Create memories
. Experience new places
MO"VCI"'OI’S Escape the pressures of daily life

Recharge and rejuvenate

Connect with nature and the outdoors

Visit places where historical or interesting things happened
Food /cuisines

Opportunity to learn and expand my perspective

Living in the moment. Carpe Diem.

Specific hobby, activity or personal interest

Chance to have romantic, sexual or amorous experiences
Concerts and/or music festivals

The arts (museums, art exhibitions, theater, dance, etc.)
Shopping

Sporting events (professional, college, youth etc.)

FOMO - Fear of missing out on travel experiences others enjoy
Partying, nightclubs and bars

Bragging rights (e.g., "Instagram-worthy" experiences)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

I 1 7.7
I 17.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Tier #2

Motivators

Tier #3
Motivators

50%

60%

70%

80%



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Score)

Average for All Motivators

52.7%
48.8%
43.9%
I 35.]%
Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Score)

Creating Memories

78.6%

74.8% 73.1%
I I I 6].8%
Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Score)

Escape the Pressures of Daily Life

70.8% 72.8% 72.8%
I I I 54.3%
Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Score)

Partying, Nightclubs and Bars

31.8%
25.3%
13.4%
5.7%
Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Score)

Food/Cuisine
60.7%
57.0%
49.0%
I )
Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Score)

Shopping

43.6%

39.3%

Generation Z Millennial Generation X Boomer or older

26.4%

15.3%

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-22, 2023.)



Question: Please think deeply about what motivates you to
travel. What really fuels your desire to travel now? (Top 2 Box Score)

FOMO - Fear of Missing Out on Travel Experiences Qfhers Enjoy

2.19
52170 30.8%

Generation Z Millennial Generati

WS

(Base: All respondents, 4,025 completed surveys. Data collected Janug
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% Top 3 Box Score (10-8)

Q U eSfI on: Beach destinations /resorts 60.0%

Thinking carefully about Cities or metropolitan areas 47.7%
THE NEXT TWELVE (] 2) Small towns, villages or rural

MONTHS. destinations /attractions

U.S. National Parks

44.8%

=
N

%

Use the ]O-pOini' scale Mountain destinations /resorts 40.2%
where 10 = "Very State, county or regional parks or
exciied" qnd = "NO'|' at recreation areas

all excited" to state how
generally exciied you are Theme or amusement parks 35.3%

39.3%

Foreign countries 36.0%

to visit each in the Cruise trips 34.7%

upcoming year?

Desert destinations/resorts 21.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)




Question:

Thinking carefully about
THE NEXT TWELVE (12)

MONTHS.

Use the 10-point scale
where 10 = "Very
excited” and 1 = "Not at
all excited” to state how
generally excited you are
to visit each in the
upcoming year?

Mean 10-point Scale

Beach destinations /resorts

Cities or metropolitan areas

Small towns, villages or rural
destinations /attractions

U.S. National Parks

Mountain destinations /resorts

State, county or regional parks or
recreation areads

Foreign countries
Theme or amusement parks
Cruise trips

Desert destinations/resorts

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)

R

O
N

o
=
N
O
N

10



Average Expected Number of Trips

Q Ue5'|'| on: Cities or metropolitan areas
Small towns, villages or rural
|n fhe next fwelve (] 2) des’rinq’rions/q’r’rrdc’rions
months, HOW MANY OF Beach destinations /resorts
. State, county or regional parks or
YOUR LEISURE TRIPS will recreation areas

Mountain destinations /resorts
(including ski resorts)

likely include the

following types of leisure U.S. National Parks

destinations? Theme or amusement parks

Desert destinations/resorts

O
N

| I

W

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)




Question:

In the next twelve (12)

months, HOW MANY OF
YOUR LEISURE TRIPS will
likely include the
following types of leisure

destinations?

CITIES OR METROPOLITAN 7/

Average Expected Number of Trips

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

*Before pandemic

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)
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Question:

Which of these states
have you visited (or
traveled within) in the

PAST TWO (2) YEARS

(Write in up to five)

Most Visited States (Past 2 Years)

Florida | 33.5%
California | 25.3 %

Georgia
Nevada
Arizona
Tennessee
Pennsylvania

North Carolina

Illinois

Colorado [ 12.3%
Alabama _11.9%

New Jersey
South Carolina
Virginia
District of Columbia .
Louisiana [N 7.5%
Hawaii [ 7.5%

Alaska - 4.7 %

(Base: All respondents with a bucket list, 1,963 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)



States Most Likely to Visit (Next 2 Years)

Florida | 35.4 %
california  [[NEGE 27.9%
New York [[NEGEGEGEEEEEEEE 22.0%
Nevada _ 19.2%

Question:

Colorado
Which of these states o
have you visited (or Texas
Georgia
frdveled Within) in I|'|“e Tennessee

North Carolina

PAST TWO (2) YEARS

South Carolina

Alaska
° o o lllinois
(Write in up to five) penmsylvanic

Louisiana

District of Columbia

New Jersey

Alabama [ 11.8%
Virginia  [[NEGEGEEEE 11.7%

(Base: All respondents with a bucket list, 1,963 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)




Top 20: Destination Hotlist

New York [N 15.2%

. Florida [ 14.8%
o Las Vegas [ 12.4 %

QueStlon. California |G 8.7 % 0

Hawaii [ 6.2%

: Texas NN 5.3

Which DOMESTIC Los Angeles I 4.9%

Chicago G 4.8%

DESTINATIONS do you Orlando NN 4.5%

Colorado | 4.3%

most want to visit in the Miami I 4.1 %
Arizona [ 3.2%

NEXT TWELVE (12) Tennessee [N 2.9%
San Diego I 2.9%

Mo NTHS? North Carolina [N 2.8%
Alaska I 2.8%
New Orleans [ 2.7%
Seattle [ 2.6%
(Wriie in Up |'O five) Washington, D.C. | 2.5%
Washington [ 2.5%
Boston I 2.5%
San Francisco [N 2.4%
Nashville [ 2.2%
South Carolina [ 1.9%

Ohio [ 1.6%

(Base: All respondents with a bucket list, 1,963 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)




Question: Do you have a “bucket

list” of travel destinations you
e o waii . 0
want to visit before, well, you v _]34% 16.3%

know what? New York [N 10.8%
California [N 7.4 %
Grand Canyon National Park |G 6.3%
Florida I 5.9%
Las Vegas [ 5.5%
Yellowstone National Park [ 5.1%

Top 20 Domestic Bucket List Destinations

Yes (I have Montana [N 4.5 %
a bucket list New Orleans [N 4.0%
very clearly Maine [N 3.8%
in mind) Washington, D.C. | 3.0%
23.4% Colorado [ 3.0%
Texas [ 2.7%
No Los Angeles [ 2.2%
51.7% Oregon [ 2.1%
Arizona [ 2.1%
Utah I 2.0%
Yes (but it’s Washington [ 2.0%
not well- Seattle [N 2.0%
developed) Wyoming [ 1.8%
24.9%, Niagara Falls [ 1.8%
Miami [ 1.7%
Yosemite National Park [ 1.6%
San Francisco [ 1.6%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

(Base: All respondents, 4,001 completed surveys. Data collected November 15-22, 2023.)



DESTINATIONS
GETTING TOP
RATINGS
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LEISURE APPEAL

Question:

In your opinion, how

appealing is as

a place to visit for leisure

travel? (Select one)

%

Orlando

Las Vegas

Miami

San Diego
Washington DC
New Orleans

San Francisco
New York City
Nashville

Boston
Reno-Lake-Tahoe-Area
Denver

Santa Barbara

Los Angeles
Anchorage
Clearwater-St-Pete
San Antonio
Portland

Phoenix

Austin

Dallas

Chicago
Buffalo-Niagara area
Anaheim-Orange County
Memphis

Houston

Seattle

Atlanta
Philadelphia
Atlantic City
Louisville
Baltimore
Pittsburgh

Fort Worth
Minneapolis
Cleveland
Columbus

Detroit

Appealing or Extremely Appeali

54.0%
53.2%

44.4%
43.4%
42.4%
42.3%
42.2%
41.4%
40.2%
N 40.09%
N 38.7 %
. 38.2%
N 36.69%
N 36.0%
I 34.7 %
N 34.39%
N 34.2%
. 33.6%
N 32.89
N 31.6%
. 29.49%,
N 29,29,
I 29.0%
e, 28.59,
I 28.2%
. 27 .8%
e 27 1%
N 25.1 %
R 22.4%
N 20.29%
R 19.9%
N 19.3%
N 17.8%
N 16.2%
I 15.8%
N 14.0%
N 11.3%
N 9.6%




P

Most Appealing to Attend a Meeting or Convention




% Appealing or Extremely Appealin@ V{33 | el 9:\:dd T\

Las Vegas 43.6%
Washington DC 40.5%

New York City 39.8%
Orlando 39.2%
San Diego 36.7%
Miami 35.80/0 ®
Boston 34.8%
Chicago 33.4% Q U eSiI O n :
Los Angeles 31.7%
Reno-Lake-Tahoe-Area [N 31.69% o
New Orleans [N 31.4%
Clearwater-St-Pete [N 30.19% H ow a p peq I I ng wou Id
Austin [ 29.89% .
Phoenix NG 29.49% YO U fl nd Illo
San Francisco GG 29.4% o o
Santa Barbara [N 29.29%, be as d place Illo VIS li' fOI"
San Antonio NG 29.1%
Denver I, 28.89% -l-' f
Nashville I 281 % convenftions, conferences
Dallas N 27 .3% o
Houston NN 27 .2% (o] g gl"OUp meeflngS? (Seled'
Atlanta N 26.6%
Portland N 24.7 %
Anaheim-Orange County NG 22.4% O ne)
Memphis IIINEEGEGEGEGGNN 22.3%
Atlantic City NG 20.6%
Seattle NG 20.3%
Philadelphia IEEEEEGEEGEEN 19.9%
Anchorage NG 19.4%
Buffalo-Niagara area I 18.8%
Pittsburgh N 18.7 %
Lovisville NG 17.0%
Baltimore |G 16.8%
Minneapolis NG 16.7 %
Fort Worth [ 15.8%
Cleveland N 15.0%
Columbus NG 13.4%
Detroit [N 8.4 %

Destination ¢Ana lysts



Destination Familiarity



Question:

How familiar are you with
the things for visitors to

see and do In ?

(Select one)

%

Orlando

Las Vegas

Miami

San Diego
Washington DC
New Orleans

San Francisco
New York City
Nashville

Boston
Reno-Lake-Tahoe-Area
Denver

Santa Barbara

Los Angeles
Anchorage
Clearwater-St-Pete
San Antonio
Portland

Phoenix

Austin

Dallas

Chicago
Buffalo-Niagara area
Anaheim-Orange County
Memphis

Houston

Seattle

Atlanta
Philadelphia
Atlantic City
Louisville
Baltimore
Pittsburgh

Fort Worth
Minneapolis
Cleveland
Columbus

Detroit

Familiar or Extremely Familiar

I 54.0%
I 53.2%
N 449 %
- EXEV
I 42.4%
U 42.3%
I 42.2%
NN 41.4%
= 40.2%
I 40.0%
— 38.7 %
I 38.2%
I 36.6%
. 36.0%
I 34.7 %
N 34.3%
I —S 34.2%

I —— 33.6%
I — 32.8%
I 31.6%
— 29.4%
I — 29.2%
—— 29.0%
e 28.5%
I 28.2%
— 27 .8%
E— 27 1%
N 25.1%
. 22.4%

N 20.2%

N 19.9%

N 19.3%

N 17.8%

I 16.2%

N 15.8%

N 14.0%

I 11.3%

I 9.6%
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FOOD

(% Rating as Good or Extremely Good)

 New York (69.6%)
* Las Vegas (66.1%)
e San Francisco (63.2%)
e New Orleans (63.1%)




FOOD & CUISINE

Question:

Given what you currently

know about .

please rate the
destination for each of

these attributes.

(% Good or Extremely Good)

New York City

Las Vegas

San Francisco
New Orleans
Miami

Los Angeles
Orlando

Chicago

Boston

Nashville

Avustin

San Diego

San Antonio
Santa Barbara
Portland

Houston

Dallas

Atlanta

Memphis
Reno-Lake-Tahoe-Area
Anaheim-Orange County
Phoenix
Philadelphia
Washington DC
Clearwater-St-Pete
Denver

Baltimore

Seattle

Fort Worth
Pittsburgh
Anchorage
Buffalo-Niagara area
Atlantic City
Louisville
Columbus
Minneapolis
Cleveland

Detroit

69.6%
66.1%
63.2%
63.1%
58.6%
57.1%
56.7%
53.6%
S 51 .99
R 50.0%
e 49.4 %
e 48.9 %
e 4 8.8 %
. 46.69%
I 44.0%,
I 44.0%,
I 42.9%
I 41.9%
. 41.29%
I 39.9%
I 38.7 %
I 38.5%
N 38.590
e 37.9%
e 37.4%
N 36.6%
I 34 4%




SAFETY

(% Rating as Good or Extremely Good)

Orlando (35.4%0

San Diego (35.0%)
Reno-Lake Tahoe Area 34.5%)

Anchorage (34.2%)




SAFETY

Question:

Given what you currently

know about .

please rate the

destination for each of

these attributes.

(% Good or Extremely Good)

Orlando

San Diego
Reno-Lake-Tahoe-Area
Anchorage

Santa Barbara
Portland
Nashville

Dallas

Avustin

Boston

Denver
Clearwater-St-Pete
Seattle

Phoenix
Washington DC
Las Vegas

San Francisco

San Antonio
Memphis
Buffalo-Niagara area
Houston
Anaheim-Orange County
New Orleans
Miami

Los Angeles
Philadelphia
Louisville

Fort Worth

Atlanta

Columbus
Minneapolis
Chicago
Pittsburgh

New York City
Baltimore
Cleveland
Atlantic City
Detroit

35.4%
35.0%
34.5%
34.2%
33.9%
33.4%
33.0%
32.3%
32.3%
= 31.7 %
. 31.69%
I 30.59/
. 28 .8 9%,
28 .09,
— 27 .4 %
e 26.7 %
H— 26.1 9%,
. 25 .50/
. 25,19
. 24.6%
. 24.1%
. 23.1%
. 22.19%,
. 21.8%
. 21.3%
. 21.2%
. 20.99%,
. 20.59%,
e 20.59%
N 19.2%
N 18.7%
N 18.6%
N 18.09,
N 17.8%
N 16.6%
N 15.89%
_0/ 14.2%
N 7.9%




ROMANTIC
ATMOSPHERE

(% Rating as Good or Extremely Good)

Miami (36.7%)
Reno-Lake Tahoe area
(33.2%)

*Santa Barbara (33.0%)
*Las Vegas (32.1%)




ROMANTIC (% Good or Extremely Good)
ATMOSPHERE

Santa Barbara 33.0%

Las Vegas 32.1%
Los Angeles 31.5%
San Francisco 30.8%

New Orleans 30.8%
Clearwater-St-Pete 30.2%
New York City 30.2%

Orlando NG 29.0%
San Diego

Question:

Buffalo-Niagara area
Austin
San Antonio

Given what you currently Anchorage

Portland
Nashville

k n OW q b o ljlll [ WashingiBoo:ilc),g

Atlanta
Dallas

please rate the Chicago

Memphis

Seattle

° ° Atlantic City
desllllnqtlon for QGCh Of Anaheim-Orange County
Philadelphia

Houston

° Pittsburgh

these atiributes. Lovisville
Minneapolis

Columbus

Baltimore

Fort Worth

Cleveland

Detroit




VVelcoming to

People Like
Myself

*Orlando (53.8%)
*[Las Vegas (50.3%)
*Nashville (46.3%)

New Orleans (43.5%)




WELCOMING TO (% Good or Extremely Good)
PEOPLE LIKE Kt

Nashville
New Orleans

YOURSELF i

San Diego
Reno-Lake-Tahoe-Area
Miami
San Antonio
Austin
= - Portland
Q u eSiI o n ® Santa Barbara
Anchorage
Washington DC
Boston

o
Given what you currently Clearwatel t-Pete
Dallas
Los Angeles
Memphis
Buffalo-Niagara area
Seattle
New York City
Chicago
Louisville
Houston
Anaheim-Orange County
Atlanta
Baltimore
Philadelphia
Minneapolis
Pittsburgh
Columbus
Fort Worth
Atlantic City
Cleveland
Detroit

53.8%
50.3%
46.3%
43.5%
42.0%
41.1%
40.4%
40.0%
38.8%
38.7%
38.4%
37.4%

37.3%

37.2%

35.2%

34.7%

34.6%

34.2%
N 33.599
I 32.9%
I 32.19%
I 31.8%
. 30.39%
e, 28.89%

27.2%

27.2%

27.1%

27.0%

26.5%

25.2%

25.1%

24.7 %
s 23.49%
I 22.5 %
I 21.3%

N 21.29%,

I 19.4%

I 12.0%

know about

please rate the

destination for each of

these attributes.




Increasing In
Popularity

% Rating as More Popular or Much More Popular

*Nashville (34.6%)
*Orlando (30.4%)
Miami (30.1%)
*Austin (28.2%)




POPULARITY % More Popular or Much More Popular

Nashville 34.6%
Orlando 30.4%
Miami 30.1%
° Austin 28.2%
Question: 27.6%
¢ Las Vegas 27.4%
Phoenix 24.4%
Portland 23.5%
San Diego 23.4%

In the last few years,

R 22.7 %
I 22.7 %
I 21.2%
R 21 .1 %
Chicago I 20.3%
Anaheim-Orange County R 20.6 %
Houston I 20. 5%
Memphis I 20.2%
Atlantc IR 19.9 %
Dallas I 9.9 %,
(Select one to complete the Santa Barbora I 19.7 ¥,
San Antonio I 19.6%
Clearwater-St-Pete NI 19.6%
New Orleans N 1 9.1 %
San Francisco I 1 8.9 %
Seattle I 1 5.6 %
Los Angeles I 1 8.2 %
Anchorage I 17 .6%
Philadelphic I 14.8%
Fort Worth MM 1 4.6 %
From what | have seen, Atlantic City IR 14.3%
Pittsburgh I 1 2.8 %
Cleveland GG 12.3%
SPTSN Lovisville I 12.2%
Destination is Buffalo-Niagara arc NG 12.0%
Baltimore I 10.3 %
~ Columbus NG 10.1%
becoming Minneapolis EEG— 3.3 %
Detroit N 7.6%

Reno-Lake-Tahoe-Area
New York City
Washington DC

Boston

has Destination's popularity

as a place to visit changed?

sentence)




Destination
Grades




Grade = A+, A or A-

Orlando 33.8%
Las Vegas 28.9%
New Orleans 27.3%
. Anchorage 25.8%
Q U esil o n ® San Diego 24.9%
® Miami 24.7%
Nashville 24.7%
Boston 24.2%
Reno-Lake-Tahoe-Area 23.8%

Using what you already

New York City
Washington DC
Denver

San Francisco

I 230 %
I 23.0 %
I 22.6 %
" If . o e 21 .4 %
NOW...IT YOU were giving Clearwater-St-Petc I 20.9 %
Los Angeles I 193 %
Portiand I 1 9.3 %
Santa Barbara I 1 8.5 %/,
an overall Austin I 1 5.0
Phoenix [N 17.5 %
. Dallas I 17.1%
grade as a tourist Memphis I 1 6.8 %
San Antonio I 16.7 %
Atlanta I 1 6.4 %
Chicago I 16.3 %
Seattle GG 15.5 %
Houston GGG 14.8 %
Buffalo-Niagara area I 14.6%
be? Anaheim-Orange County GGG 13.3 %
- Baltimore GGG 1 3.3 %
Atlantic City G 12.8 %
Philadelphia G 12.4 %
Louisville G 11.7 %
Cleveland |G 9 .9 %,
Pittsburgh N S .8 ¥/,
Columbus GG S .3 %
Fort Worth R 9.1 %
Minneapolis NG 9.0,
Detroit NG 7.1 %

destination, what would it
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Very likely 19.8%
0
How likely are you to 31.2%
travel outside the ety .”'4%
United States for
leisure in the NEXT Neutral (neither likely nor unlikely) .12.5%
TWELVE (12)
MONTHS?
Unlikely 13.3%
Very unlikely 42.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)




Question: How likely are you to travel outside the United
States for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

50 Likely or Very Likely to Travel Abroad

o)
407 33.9% 33.9%

30% 31.2%

26.8%

10%

0%
Feb. Mar. April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb.
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023

Destination ¢Ana lysts

Expectations for

travel outside the
United States has
also shown little

change this year.




Top 20: Destination Hotlist

aly | 16.5%
Canada | 14.2%
Mexico | 12.6%
United Kingdom _12.4%
France | ©-9 %

Which FOREIGN Paris [ 5.3%
Japan [ 5.2%

DESTINATIONS do you

reland |GGG 7.5%
most want to visit in the Germany [N .5
NEXT TWELVE (12) g ————— s

Mo NTHS? Greece _ 6.0%
Australia [ 5.5%
Jamaica [N 4.3%
Bahamas [ 4.1%
Europe [ 3.7%
china [ 2.3%
New Zealand [ 2.2%
Africa - 1.9%
Aruba - 1.8%

Question:

(Write in up to five)

(Base: All respondents with a bucket list, 1,963 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)




Question: Do you have a “bucket
list” of travel destinations you
want to visit before, well, you
know what?

Yes (I have

DO you et
remembper
this chart?

No
51.7%

Yes (but it’s
not well-

developed)
24.9%

Destination ¢ Analysts (Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)



Top 20 International Bucket List Destinations

ltaly
United Kingdom
Ireland

Question:

Greece

Which FOREIGN
DESTINATIONS (if any)

are at the top of your S
bucket list? New Zealand

Spain

Japan —7.7%

Germany

Iceland

London

(Write in your top 2)

Mexico

Europe

Switzerland

Africa

Norway

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)




DRIVERS OF TRAVEL AMONG INTERNATIONALLY-ORIENTED TRAVELERS

Food & cuisine NG 3 6.9%
Relaxation/rejuvenation I 3 1. 1%,
General atmosphere I © S.2%,
Arts & culture NN 27 .0%,
Visited before and want to return I © 5,39,
History IIIIIIININEGE ? 1.2,
Beaches or water sports I © 4. 1%,
Shopping NN 2 3.6%
Connecting with nature NN 0 3.4%,
Adventure I © 3.3,
Bucket list destination GG .39,
Friends or family are there I ©(0.9%,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Q. Question: You said you would like to visit in the next year. Which of the following are reasons you want to visit in the next year? (Select all that apply)






Receptivity: Travel Planning Resources

Question:

Websites found via a search engine
Facebook
Review websites (Yelp, TripAdvisor, etc.)

Please think about how

Online content (articles and blogs)

'l'ra Vel dQS‘l'i na'l'i ons cou Id Streaming video services (YouTube, Hulu, etc.)

o o Email
best reach you with their nstagram
messa ges rig h.l. NOW. Official local or state visitor guides (printed)

Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)
Advertisements on the Internet

Broadcast television

TikTok

Where would you

generally be MOST |
RECEPTIVE to learning

Text messages

about new destinations N o
ewspaper travel sections (printed)
to visit? twitter [N 6.5%

Digital influencers (online personalities with..

NONE OF THESE

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)




Receptivity: Top Travel Planning Resources

Millennial

Facebook

Instagram
Websites found via a
search engine

Streaming video services
(YouTube, Hulu, etc.)

Online content (articles
and blogs)

Review websites (Yelp,
TripAdvisor, etc.)

TikTok

Email

Advertisements on the
Internet

Pinterest

or Younger

33.4%

28.1%

26.9%

25.9%

24.0%

22.9%

19.9%

16.2%

14.1%

15.9%

Generation X

Websites found via a
search engine

Review websites (Yelp,
TripAdvisor, etc.)

Online content (articles
and blogs)

Facebook

Streaming video services
(YouTube, Hulu, etc.)

Email
Travel or lifestyle

magazines (printed)

Official local or state
visitor guides (printed)

Advertisements on the
Internet

Instagram

25.0%

24.1%

23.7%

22.1%

20.3%

15.3%

14.9%

13.0%

12.4%

36.4%

Boomer or Older

Websites found via a search
engine

Email
Official local or state visitor

guides (printed)

Review websites (Yelp,
TripAdvisor, etc.)

Online content (articles and
blogs)

Travel or lifestyle
magazines (printed)

Broadcast television

Streaming video services
(YouTube, Hulu, etc.)

Newspaper travel sections
(printed)

Facebook

33.9%

22.9%

20.7%

19.2%

17.4%

15.7%

14.5%

12.0%

11.5%

10.6%



Receptivity: Top Travel Planning Resources

Digital Streaming Video Services
TikTok Influencers (YouTube, Hulu, etc.)
30% 30% 30%
25.9%
25% 25% 25%
22.1%
0
20% 19.9% 20% 20%
15% 15% 15%
11.5% 12.0%
10% 8.4% 10% 10%
5% 5% 4.4% 5%
1 B o
0% ] 0% I 0%
Millennial Generation Boomer or Millennial Generation Boomer or Millennial Generation Boomer or
or younger X older or younger X older or younger X older

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)



Question:

In the past 12 months,
have you used ONLINE
VIDEO including visiting
video sharing websites
(e.g. Youtube.com, AOL
Video, TikTok or Google
Video) to plan any
travel?

|l don't know

2.3% \

No
65.8%

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)



Question:

How often do you use
ONLINE VIDEOS to plan
your travel? (Select one)

Always — | use videos for every

trip | take 4.5%

Usually — | use videos for most of

my trips 12.2%

Sometimes — | use videos, but not 4.3
usually ™70
Rarely — | seldom use videos to
plan my travel

Never - | do not use videos for

trip planning 33.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

(Base: All respondents, 4,051 completed surveys. Data collected February 15-22, 2023.)



Insights from our
TikTok Cooperative
Research Study are
coming soon!




CONTENT THAT INSPIRES:

EMERGING VIDEO TRENDS,
FORMATS & PLATFORMS

TIM WRIGHT, DIRECTOR OF CONTENT STRATEGY




VIDEO LANDSCAPE BY THE NUMBERS

This past summer, Google shared how consumers
engage with video (primarily on YouTube)

o 92% of internet users aged 16-64 watch some
kind of video content online each week

o 45% view video clips to be entertained or inspired

o 27% torelax or escape

o 14% to pursue a hobby or learn something new

(source. Think With Google/lpsos MediaCT Tech Tracker)



HOW VIDEO INFLUENCES TRAVEL DECISIONS

When it comes to researching and planning trips,
almost 50% of travelers use online video in some
shape or form before they decide where to go:

o 65% use video when thinking about taking a trip

o 48% when thinking about the type of trip they
want to take

o 67% use video when choosing a destination

o 63% when deciding on an accommodation in the
destination

(source. Think With Google/lpsos MediaCT Tech Tracker)



TRENDS AND OPPORTUNITIES IN DMO VIDEO MARKETING

Trend #1 - That's Traveltainment!

Two-third of global travelers have considered and 39% have
booked trips to destinations after seeing them on streaming shows
or movies.

o The White Lotus effect: according to travel app Hopper,
searches for Sicily flights and hotels increased by 50%, searches
for Sicily increased 100%, searches for the San Domenico
Palace increased 950% through the show’s run

o Yellowstone influence: University of Montana revealed that by
the end of Yellowstone’s 4th season, worldwide interest in the
show brought 2.1M visitors and $730M in spending to

Montana




TRENDS AND OPPORTUNITIES IN DMO VIDEO MARKETING

Trend #2 - The creator universe is expanding

Video production is no longer bound to Hollywood. Social media
influencers (or podcasters, bloggers, etc.) can deliver engaging and
authentic videos that make destinations more accessible.

o Less barriers to create and distribute content
o Fast audience growth is possible

o Instant audience engagement (liking, saving, sharing,
commenting)

o You don't need huge budget, anyone can be an artist,
you just need a good idea




TRENDS AND OPPORTUNITIES IN DMO VIDEO MARKETING

Trend #3 - Growth in video platforms and distribution

Video content is seemingly everywhere: from linear television and
connected television to on-demand, live streaming and social
channels

o Destinations can take an omnichannel approach and
meet audiences where they’re at no matter the
platform, channel, screen size or device

o No need to be “everything, everywhere all at once’,
it's important to find the right strategic mix across
platforms

o DMOs can find the most effective video engagement
on their own YouTube channels and websites



THE POWER OF YOUTUBE

Even if you're not creating regular content on YouTube, it's worth having a presence here in
some capacity:

o YouTube is the world's second most visited website with over 14B monthly visits (right after its parent
company, Google). That's more than Facebook, Wikipedia and Amazon!

o 694,000 hours are streamed on YouTube each minute - that's even more than Netflix where users
stream just 452,000 hours of video

o Inthe U.S. 62% of users access YouTube daily spending an average of 19 minutes a day on the channel

o 22% of YouTube users are accessing the site via mobile with mobile users visiting twice as many
YouTube pages as desktop users so it's critical to optimize video content for the tiniest of screens

o Key YouTube metric: watch time or the total amount of minutes viewers have spent watching a video.
YouTube elevates videos with higher watch times in their search results and recommendations section

(source: Hubspot.com and Hootsuite.com)



COMPELLING ONLINE VIDEO INTEGRATION

Websites that include online video galleries and
include video in their navigation capture audience’s
attention in a way written copy cannot.

We are The Beach: Welcome
p RS to Myrtie Baach, South

- | ..‘___uCovolmo!
o Users are almost 10x (95% vs 10% ) more likely to R el T SN e et

retain a message when watch in a video vs. read in text

< v Boach with the Best In
) “% Myrtie Beach

o More than 80% of all web traffic watches video

You Belong at The Beach:
}} "W Myrtie Beach, South Carolina

Shag Dancing in North Myrtle Beach
o Adding video to a webpage can increase conversion P

rates by 80%

O ——— ]

o On average, people spend 2.6x more time on web (source: Think With Google/lpsos MediaCT Tech Tracker)
pages with video than without

o SEO boost: a website is 53x more likely to reach the
front page of Google if it includes video



COMPELLING ONLINE VIDEO INTEGRATION

IS |
Lo i TFLOR'DA BEACHES PLACES TO GO THINGS TO DO DEALS MORE SHARE e Q

FRESHWATER SPRINGS

FOLLOW THE
RAINBOW

To dive or snorket in one of Flonda's freshwater springs is
1o experience an otherworidly sensation. a weightless

Nimbns thre 1y - o e st o et e
ilight through an underwater garden..

- . ) < ‘5” : - 4 T
Ichetucknee — wWekiv "Blue Grotto " Meet A Manatee



VENTURING OUT: PARK2PARK

Entertainment first 9-episode unscripted outdoor
adventure series

Outdoor sports enthusiast Raheim Robinson creates
epic adventures for nature novices as they explore
national and state parks, small towns and natural
wonders throughout the U.S.

Impactful multi-destination marketing program, o N e
presented opportunities to collaborate with 6 SAaE A e, PG s - VENTURING OUT
destinations: Texas, Arizona, North Carolina, Colorado, — F%% . 3 .

--------
______

BFGoodrich

Winner of the 2022 Platinum HSMAI Adrian Award for
Multi-platform distribution: Outside TV (linear, on- Integrated Campaign!

demand, connected tv channels), Places.Travel

(YouTube and website watch page), GoUSATV

(streaming and linear channels)

Delaware, Utah

45M episode views across all channels



VENTURING OUT: PARK2PARK



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KKWMx6c7XBI

MEET MY ABUELA

Entertainment first 8-episode unscripted reality
dating series

O

Spotlights the culture and traditions of Tampa Bay’s
Latino community as seen through the eyes of couples
seeking the approval of their abuelas

Destination integration throughout Tampa Bay

featuring local restaurants, attractions and historic sites.

Multi-platform and dual
(Univision VOD Spanish

anguage distribution: Vix

anguage streaming app), Visit

Florida YouTube (with Spanish subtitles), Vizio Watch
Free+ (linear and on-demand channels with Spanish
subtitles), Places.Travel (website watch page)

5M+ minutes watched on VisitFlorida YouTube

/K+ episode views across Vix streaming channels

1200+ page views across VisitFlorida.com and Places. Travel watch

pages with an average 6:40 time on page



MEET MY ABUELA



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ReivKL0sbuU&t=1s

ELLIS FAMILY VACATION

Entertainment-first 4-episode unscripted reality
travel series AL A\ )

B

o Follows former NFL player Devale Ellis, his wife,
influencer/podcaster Khadeen, and their 4 kids as they
experience fun and unexpected adventures while |

traveling across the U.S.

o Destination integration features attractions throughout
Washington DC, Birmingham, New Orleans and the
Grand Canyon

o Multi-platform distribution across GoUSATYV streaming,
linear and YouTube channels

In its first 4 weeks on GoUSATV You'lube, the series has already garnered 275K+
views, boosted by Khadeen Ellis’ social promotions reaching her 1.2M social followers!



ELLIS FAMILY VACATION



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kbkhQ5i2rOA

TREAT YOURSELF: ULTIMATE CHEAT MEALS OF FLORIDA - ST. PETE

Entertainment- first scripted culinary show built
for a YouTube audience

o Starring real-life foodie couple Monica Joelle Ortiz and
Tyler Picchi indulging in the most extravagant, calorie
busting dishes imaginable

o Destination integration features restaurants and
attractions throughout St. Pete/Clearwater, Florida

o Distribution on Visit St. Pete Clearwater YouTube

channel In first 4 months on YouTube, episode has earned 2 | 0K+ views.

o Episode 2 already in the works



TREAT YOURSELF: ULTIMATE CHEAT MEALS OF FLORIDA - ST. PETE



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9nNMjGbR4X4&t=28s

EXPLORE BETTER INFLUENCER CAMPAIGN

Influencer-led brand awareness campaign for
Delaware North’s new consumer-facing travel site
ExploreBetter.com

o Expanded the creator universe by partnering with micro-
Influencers who were sent to national parks to create original
short-form vertical videos for Instagram reels

o Micro-influencers (social followers anywhere between 1,000 -
100,000) bring a highly engaged audience and a more
budget-friendly option to influencer marketing

o All assets could be repurposed into FB ads driving traffic to
site

o Leveraged social amplification through TripScout, a social
distribution network with dedicated, thematic channels on
Instagram

Did you hear..?!

. T -
L

S N ..
> s 8 l'. f !
ot 4 | l - ' 6
T ey
' 5 B

It
S

i< I B

Since July 2022, this reel has had a total of 6 7k+ views
and | 0k+ engagements (likes, shares, saves, comments).



5 TAKEAWAYS

Why video needs to be a part of a DMO’s marketing strategy:

1. Captures attention: the visual appeal of videos, combined with music and sound effects, creates a more
memorable and entertaining experience for your audience than the written word

2. Showcases destinations: video gives potential travelers a more “real world” glimpse into the experiences
they could have in a variety of locations

3. Builds trust: by featuring real people and real places, videos can create a sense of trust by providing an
authentic view of a destination (especially true for Tik Tok videos and Instagram Reels)

4. Increases engagement: video content is more likely to be shared on social media

5. Improves SEQO: videos can improve website SEO by keeping an audience on a page longer -- Google
recognizes this engagement and may rank the site higher in search



Q&A

Thank you

MilesPartnership.com



Additional Resources

Destination ¢Ana lysts




THE STATE OF THE AMERICAN TRAVELER: DESTINATIONS EDITION

Research, slides and other resources
will be available at

www.milespartnership.com/SAT

www.destinationanalysts.com

v
Destination ¢Ana ysts M Ies

PARTNERSHIP


http://www.milespartnership.com/SAT
http://www.destinationanalysts.com/

Technology Edition:
June 20, 2023

The State of the

American T er: iti
merican fraveier Traveler Segments Edition:

Special Edition August 29, 2023
Quarterly Webinars

Destination Management Edition:
November 7, 2023

Register at
www.milespartnership.com/SAT Destination € Analysts



http://www.milespartnership.com/SAT
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2 7 fO r CO P 2 7 UPDATED TWO-PART WHITE PAPER SERIES

Updated for COP27. 27 Actions For
Destinations and Their Tourism
Industries to Address Climate Change

27 FOR COP27

ART ONE OF TWO | NOVEMBER 2022
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MilesPartnership.com/ClimateChange

In association with:


https://www.milespartnership.com/ClimateChange

Q&A

Destination ¢Ana lysts




